PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Temple Tag - Nevada II, Inc.	08/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Temple Tag II, Ltd.	
Street Address:	c/o Oshins & Associates, LLC	
Internal Address:	1645 Village Center Cir., Suite 170	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4958452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 999-3000

Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Wright

Address Line 1: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower

Address Line 2: 1601 Elm St.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130207-2J

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Wright

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0809

500063167

H. CAN ON

source=j#page1.tif source=j#page2.tif source=j#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0810

Attorney Docket No. 130207-2j

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEMPLE TAG - NEVADA II, INC., a Nevada corporation,

("Assignor") has been the owner of certain United States patents issued by the United

States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, TEMPLE TAG II, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, having its

principal place of business at 409 North Highway 95, Little River, Texas 76554

("Assignee") had acquired, by way of transfer on May 1, 1999, its entire right, title and

interest in and to, inter alia, all United States patents of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to memorialize such assignment in

a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

specifically defining the patents previously assigned;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby reaffirms the assignment of, and does hereby

assign, nunc pro tunc, effective May 1, 1999, unto the said Assignee, all of its right, title

and interest in and to each of the United States patents listed on attached Exhibit A.

TEMPLE TAG – NEVADA II, INC.

By:

ROGER HINDS, President

REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BLL

On this the / 1 day of August 2005, before me appeared, and known by me to be, ROGER HINDS, the person who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he signed it in his stated capacity and as a free act of the corporation.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10-24-05

CHRISTINA CADDELL
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
October 24, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0812

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS		
U.S. Patent No. 4,958,4	52	

DALLAS 1557345v1

RECORDED: 12/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0813